The Company further announces that in exchange for the GOM Properties, the Company will transfer to the 
GOM the full ownership and all rights pertaining to or on the land situated in Qawra, limits of Saint Paul’s 
Bay. The market value of the transaction is thirteen million eight hundred and nine thousand Euro 
(€13,809,000).